| rosstarrant
:’é -
: architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: April 15,2013 CO #: 08 (Eight}
TO: Endeavor Construction Company PROJECT: Gallatin County Alternative
977 Staie Route 28 School & Field House
Milford, Ohio 45150 Gallatin County, Keniucky
BG 12-133
RTA Q%14

CONTRACT DATE: Decembber 5, 2012 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undispuied amount atiributable to previously executed Consiruction Chonge Directives,)

This change order reflects an odjustment in substantial completion dates as reflecied below and in the
atiached documentation. The date eon fuiure change orders will reflect the primary work of the alternaiive
school and field house base bid work, but other dates are noted here and will be highlighted only if they

change in the future specific to their scope of work. Please note these dates refer to adjustments found in
007300 Supplementary Conditions, Part 1,16,

1. Softball Fress Box Building — Changed to 05/30/13 per ihe attached schedule. {add 50 days)
2. Alternate Work Adjustments

a. Alternale No. 2 - Football/Soccer Concession and Press Box — Changed fo 08/29/13 per
the ottached schedule. {add 28 days)
b. Alternate No. 3 - Bleacher/Seating Upgrades - Unchanged from original date of 08/01/13.
{0 days)
3. All other Base Bid and Contract Work (primarily the Alternative School and Field House) - Chaonged
to 12/09/13 per the attached schedule.
a. *This will be the date reflecied on most change orders in the summary below w.n.o. [add
24 days}
4, Football Field Lighiing - Unchanged from original dale of 07/15/13. {0 days)

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $0.00
The original Contract Sum was $3,493,000.00
The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders $24,510.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $3,520,649.00
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of $0.00
The new Conlract Sum Including this Change Order will be $3,520,649.00
The Coniract Time will be Changed* {see above) 24 Days*
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is iherefore December 9, 2013

NQOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranfeed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Coniractor, in which case a Change Order is executed o supersede the Construciion Change Direclive.

architecture e civil engineering « landscape architeciure » interior design
101 old lafayetie avenue lexinglon, kenfucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com




 rosstarrant
architects

CHANGE ORDER

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER:

RossTarrant Architects, Inc.
101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky 40502

Endeavor Construction
977 Stale Route 28
Mmilfard, Ohio 45150

Gallatin County Board of Edu.,
75 Boardwaik
Warsaw, Kentucky 41095

ARCHITECT (#irm nome and address}

CONTRACTOR fFirn naome and address)

OWNER [Firm name and address)

BY (Signature)

BY {signature)

BY (Signature)

{Typed or prinfed name)

{Typed ar printed name)

{Typed ar printed name)

DATE

DATE

DATE

architeclure s civil engineering = londscape architecture s inlerior design

101 old Iafayette avenue lexington, kenfucky 40502 p 857.254.4018 f B59,231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



John Gilbert

From: David Beiersdorfer, Jr. [dmbjr@endeavorconstruction.com]

Sent: Tuesday, April 08, 2013 3:03 PM

To: John Gilbert

Cc: Greg Hosfield; David Beiersdorfer; Whalen, Leonard; dorothy.perkins@gallatin.kyschools. us;
Ken Jones

Subject: Gallatin Co - Schedule Update

Attachments: Gallatin Co Alternative Building Project - Delay / Schedule Update; Gallatin - April 2013

Updated Schedule.pdf

John,

Endeavor Construction previously identified delays to the progress of the Gallatin Co Alternative School project per
attached email dated 03/20/13. We then discussed how these delays would affect the project at the last progress
meeting. Understanding that parts of the project have been delayed, the Owner identified several priorities to consider,
which are listed below.

¢ Field Lighting must still be complete prior to football games.
e Bleachers must still be complete prior to football games.
s Alternative Building must be complete in early December for a Holiday week move-in.

We have updated our construction schadule to highlight how we can still meet these priorities. See attached.
In summary, we are requesting a schedule extension for the portions of the work affected by the soil condition and

weather while still meeting the Owner’s priority items listed above. Please provide a ng-cost change order that would
reflect the following milestone dates.

1. Softball Press Box Building — Changed to 05/30/13 per the attached schedule.

2. Football Field Lighting — Unchanged from original date of 07/15/13.

3. Alternate No. 3 — Bleacher/Seating Upgrades — Unchanged from original date of 08/01/13.

4. Alternate No. 2 — Concession and Press Box — Changed to 08/29/13 per the attached schedule.

5. All other Base Bid and Contract Work — Changed to 12/08/13 per the attached schedule.
Thanks,

David Beiersdorfer, Jr.

ENDEAVOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

977 State Route 28 | Milford, Ohio 45150

T (513) 469-1900 ext 107 | F (513) 469-1996



jujad suojsagw ysid - O
Juiod auGisa|IL MEIS o
utod Alewwng i)

juod @anun - A

jwod ssatbog v

2et ABuung ———-

12q [Nl

teq ssalfiold

|ooysg dAljEUIB}Y - 0D URE|ED

"TU| 'SuiE)sAG BIGARWI &

¥l Jagiinu sheg

WYODDL £ LGOT0

ajep uny

WYO0e EL/LOAD

alop Bieg

WGBS EL/BO/EL

— ojep UsI

seq Aues T2 B ) ~NYO0S ELILD/LD . S1EH WEIS |
: EUG2N0[  EurlA0|o siians] zooo}
o mﬁw&mﬂ,_m:m_:i
coeol ewrasols -
L Ehioesso|  Elreisoe N
e T eyoegol elEE0is >
i ElEZIG0] ELiLE0IS T Bl o)
. TTTErewse]  chowenis ) suigag el
P gli/go/sel Eh/EQ/e0|S " uryBnoy auae
L £Lo0/50|  EucnieolE T SmopLI BUPYS Wiy |
U ewzomo|ewezipois © imawieeus B Buyooy |
L enoeivol T ELELYO 8 ) 1ES [Ea1S ]
L guczibol | EUGLAOiE 300 % 40} ‘BUIRLY POTAR
i EWBLPO|  ELEMYO S T syemorog
a B eyLiva} EMLUEDL - saweld je19p MOHOH
Ba D CEUDLYD]  ELEORDIE T apmm o qeIg ]|
Aa T eugorkol | EMZOFOE w-HBnod an
Bl=i | TTUEvomn) ELIZIEO|Y SuoEpURD  sBuloo. ]
ELOZED|  ELSEED|C Si3lel eigbalbty|  +100
o x0g SSaid |[ealoS
L I o SRR DS 1010
iEeiEn|  ELvLED|L peq BLIpPING 12 yOU/SIOS - B00F ¥
gl/azico|  ELELED|ZL Taumandang|
T eleuEo|  EtloEais T TRienues aug |
CLMORD|  £vezEolL G0y UBIG WA Bups(ed - 900 Hd
 EMELED CLEZRD|vh "~ skeppg 1sylEap ped Buping
“tymeral  ELLOED|0Z T uneyg ang| | vELD
Cpinggd] ewoEoisE TTBudis p siom lewsnan | +010
EHEZ0 ELGENO 0 | Buping e uogipLeD KOS - v00 144 | gL10
T pngno)  eleinoloy 1 Tapeig o) pug BuAng| €600
BULLND]  ELLLO[G o mc_%n__ngﬁ_mm.m%&m«_ 2600
BTV 190 MY L A o ‘ gosdol dwg| 9500
S Teumono|  £weone|g T ~ Bupuag Aeiodwal "'g800
1 EWPO/L T UEMEDND(2 T Lage2igoW 600

xhoamﬁm Alaeg ® uoneZIqO N




jiod eapu]y A
1uiod ss21501d v
Jag AgUng «—-—
req (e A
Jeq ssaabold] BEEER
e Apen 7]

Juod aUciseq GsiulZ <y |
Lot aENSE|L HEIS G
jod Aewng Dy

[00YDS PARELIAYY - 0D UNE{ED

30| ‘Sta15AG BIBAB &

We Jatwinu abed

£L/BLa0
BuelEn
“Eliszme
" EL/ZZeD
SLIELR0

]
'
‘
i
'
v
'

i

EL/ALO/A0
" EL/BI/ED
~ £HB0/A0
£L/az/L0
EL/LELD
ELOLILD
CLIEDND ]
ehmzmo|
TEuLie|
ElRLEn
£LS0/a0]
EMFESO}
TELIPHSO
EL9TF0
“ewuvamo|
“euELFD|

€ Em_,:uo

m‘E‘mo:‘o
N ‘,w.:mo__vo

Wy0Q:01 £4/60/F0 SlEP Uny

| vDd-g w0 s1ep Bje

WoBE T £LiGO/ZL | BiEn sl
AYOD:8 EHLO/LE ajep [elg
Tsdopsnon| | 0800

>nccmo E:c EE«. ‘palasuy uzalg . ..mm.o.o..
" saysind sopsiul| 6800

’ Bupuag] 280D

SI60Q lojunos prayisan|  SBOO

pos <600

mc::.mn_ 1oualy 1900

" eymmens| mm@d

m:o_mmmu:cu emiia 0geo

o iazurm_m " ¥BOD
:_-ﬁ_m:o.m _ruEmcums_ 2oups | EFOD

smopu ._.5 m:_u m winuwn)y Zta0

mEmmm 7 m:EEoU PG ESE_Em T BEDD
SUEM NIND RE00

saWel] (21l Mo IoH BT

" sreipeeld - opeiD uD dBG | OEQD
m_i_wnmu:ou apEig UD QeS| GE00]

Bunuied ouepal  £200
senad R SWBIT 2800

ey Palg g Bucoy| 1¥00
J0OY 8 400|-3 POOM | 0¥00

~URyBroy oN{ - VED

n:c__mu::on_ wsBupoogi ££00
I8l ojebalbiy| mmoc,

eligo/za|

ELipLIgD

EWIEiS0

£ :mo\.mo !
"EL/BLISD

TUELBER

E42LD

Emogmhouw % sojod 1B 1oy o

" JaillojsuBl] MBN _EmE Aunn|

mr..... L0
E£1L/921¥0
EL/LOZD

B_.Eo.uw:E._. amap) 0) 3019213 an

m._msumm_m 9 mco_mmmu:oo

:u_uma“mmz.u_m_ 4 .

Enm_.,m.EoumE_ 10} 03 g

.mﬂ_m._ﬂ_uc:uu_ Ecn_ Em_n_

mc B Janllaq B ged
~panniddy SRS




suiod audjsafiu usiv O U] 'sUigysAg BrangLlS @
jund suojsepw BEs £y .
juicd Aselwung I
N i .
yuiod wnm_mn:n_ v loouss m>_.-_.mcn_wu_< 02 —.__..—m_wmm..v vE  Jagund abed |
Jeq Arpwng ——- “NVGO0L EL/B0IbD @1ep uny |
12 (2D T Fiv00G ELILO/LD SjEp E1Eg
Jeq ssoibox EERE | VGG CLB0CL _ iep Usiild
) R | o . ~ - WYOD0 BN HEp UEIS
T ) gLgzILL EubLLLLE TS @ s8oima aM9sk T e600]
TTeugeill! | ELibML(8 [EaUEIBLY G500
mr.wmmw nr;:z o pog| cmoo
gLELLL]  ELGONLIS S194997 Nmoo
EMELILL CLEDALIE " kiuedien e 7500
CUUgwsonk] ewranilz " sesegoevoo| 1500
TELOBOL]  EMEEIOL |8 "~ Bupooid S> "ogoo
 EUDEAL “ginziovig " G¥u0
“wiont] eiazotlos | anl c_m_muan_ o0
7 gumoiil, | ELFLOL e ‘ suemepig| 6500
Eliiior|  Em600L ‘ ) sBuie]) fiewkig " 1va0
“Euso/oL £L/Z0/L
EHLHOL EL/20I0L
ELiooL £L/0Z/60
TeLpe/aa|  ELBOGD
tlalen i..,n:cmao ‘ - %:E eaiiioala umm;a)o G200
ELGL/EG]  ELOEMOD o Fa_am _E_CS?E ‘peewtsal| B0
“Eleziac| T Evrumo); " Bugooy 2400
T EL/eo/0! ELPLIAD ) “youglopsia! G900
EiEeo|  eusomoly 7 wpegue 81219100 THBREMINEN 900
Tewio/e0|  ELZOE0 T T gieig dog jesig 1edeied | 6200
“ewewmo| " ELBEILD| T} T suonee yooig Joueiuy | FL00
" eLaomo TeuwszILOY ;mmzmmim_m_ﬁ%aa 7 gi00
“eLpEi0|  EWLHI0fE T Gupesg % sisor| 2200
“tliotiza| T Ewnon0]E T Teayg pnipnng| 0400
T evme/a0) | EWSEAA|Y spaqui3 g s|Biu T 1900
UElgzisol | eloTsbige T Siem nwD| 8ano
T URleTGe; | SLvEGoiv ) T sauwely =15 MolIoH .00
T ElEE/s0|  ELPLGO|S T TTOTTT speiguo e | 9300
fueLso| ewewsoi ‘Uy-ufinoy o =)
7 euinis0 m:::a g T mmm_.d..mﬁ%ou g sBunood| OO0
m:o:g TTELIROIRG]Y T sieig aebRiBBY| €900

m_.:_u__:.m Eoohmmm_o




jnod Btolsagw usly O
od suoisaiu peiIg O
juiod Armuttng Ty

wed Bagun A

[00YDS SAlRUIANY - 0D Ulle|jeD

Ul SWISAS BIOARUIL & i._

wjod ssa1b04 v gy dsquinu abeg|

1e( AJBIWNG —— “WVOD0L £EBOND BlEp UMY |
Jeq ([2anuD) FEEE - W08 £1/L0/10_ s|Ep BjEg
Jmq 551002 B MGGV £1/60/2L  a1ep ysiuld
seq A [ WY00:9 EL/LO/LD___9iep BEIS
A ) TuBOZL| SuOELioL Jled ysiuld 8500
S0f 3 alempiBL] B siong! 2800

“gyeEnia




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement to AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Farms)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name  Alternative School / Field House Code
BG# 12-133 Project Alternative School / Fieldhouse Contract / Bid Package Endeavor
Criginal Centract Sum 3 3,493,000.00 Change Order Number: ]
Requested Change Order Amount $ 0.00 Time Extension Required: DYES No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with compiete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

|:| Local Board of Education General Contractor
|:| Architect/Engineer D Construction Manager
|:] Code Enforcement Official D Other:

Change Order Description and Justification:

Contractor requesting additional days to various phases of work in response to weather, work adjustments, and claimed
delays.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above. There is a no dollar change on this change order.,

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[ ves No

Is the cost for this change arder supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

l:l Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? DYes No
Current A/E Contract Amount 5 NA

Fee Amount for this Change: $ NA

New A/E Contract Amount: $ NA

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Atiach additiona! pages if necessary.

Page 1



